
Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture Gr Pos Etape 1-3 ZR19 ZR20 ZR21 ZR22 ZR23 CH VIT Pen Etape 4 Jok. Total Préc. 1er

1 1 VANDEPUTTE / PIRET LANCIA FULVIA 1600 2 1 98.8 0.80 6.30 7.10 2.60 2.80 0 0 0 19.6 2.7 115.70

2 32 JACQUET / GENGOUX TOYOTA CELICA 3 1 102.1 2.40 7.30 7.90 2.80 7.00 0 0 0 27.4 3.2 126.30 +10.6 +10.6

3 87 LANOY / LANOY PEUGEOT 205 GTI 5 1 109.8 1.50 6.50 3.70 6.10 4.10 0 0 0 21.9 3.2 128.50 +2.2 +12.8

4 111 MARTENS / PYCK VOLVO P 444 1 1 105.6 0.60 5.10 4.60 12.30 8.90 0 0 0 31.5 6.4 130.70 +2.2 +15

5 88 DELATTRE / CHARLET PEUGEOT 205 GTI 4 1 111.6 1.10 7.30 3.70 8.30 3.90 0 0 0 24.3 4.4 131.50 +0.8 +15.8

6 73 PÖHLEMANN / STOLL PORSCHE 924 3 2 116.6 0.40 6.60 6.80 6.90 5.10 0 0 0 25.8 2.8 139.60 +8.1 +23.9

7 39 BESBORODKO / BODART PORSCHE 944 4 2 89.5 0.50 59.70 15.10 3.80 3.80 0 0 0 82.9 23 149.40 +9.8 +33.7

8 57 LIEGEOIS / ACKER SIMCA 1000 RALLYE 2 3 3 135.4 1.00 4.80 8.30 5.10 5.80 0 0 0 25 3.4 157.00 +7.6 +41.3

9 20 VARREWAERE / CRACCO NISSAN SUNNY GTI 4 3 145.5 1.60 8.90 16.10 3.80 10.80 0 0 0 41.2 7.4 179.30 +22.3 +63.6

10 35 SENTE / ANTOINE DATSUN 240 Z 3 4 134.5 29.60 7.40 7.50 4.50 8.20 0 0 0 57.2 2.9 188.80 +9.5 +73.1

11 29 FLORIOT / FLORIOT GOLF GTI 4 4 176.5 4.60 5.10 12.00 3.70 5.80 0 0 0 31.2 4.3 203.40 +14.6 +87.7

12 89 HEINZ / WEINAND FORD ESCORT RS 2000 3 5 172.7 2.20 10.00 15.30 67.70 5.60 0 0 0 100.8 28 245.50 +42.1 +129.8

13 101 BADOZ / CHARMOILLE PORSCHE 3L SC 3 6 202.9 8.20 7.60 21.50 5.10 64.30 0 0 0 106.7 59.1 250.50 +5 +134.8

14 37 BASTIN / EVRARD RENALT R4 SAVANE 4 5 230.7 1.60 4.40 33.50 9.40 3.60 0 0 0 52.5 21.5 261.70 +11.2 +146

15 113 CUNY / CUNY VW COCINELLE 1300 2 2 204 2.00 13.90 14.20 9.80 46.40 0 0 0 86.3 26.5 263.80 +2.1 +148.1

16 44 VANDER ZYPEN / LAMBERT ALFA ROMEO GIULIA 3 7 233.8 9.50 9.30 9.90 7.00 41.90 0 0 0 77.6 34.1 277.30 +13.5 +161.6

17 6 HAAS / BRIGNON LANCIA MONTE CARLO 4 6 254.1 1.60 10.40 16.10 23.70 11.00 0 0 0 62.8 3.5 313.40 +36.1 +197.7

18 24 JOLY / JOLY 205 GTI Gr A 4 7 313 1.90 6.50 14.30 3.90 7.00 0 0 0 33.6 5.1 341.50 +28.1 +225.8

19 19 APARICIO / APARICIO VOLKSWAGEN 1800 4 8 320.1 3.00 8.30 7.70 3.80 4.50 0 0 0 27.3 3.3 344.10 +2.6 +228.4

20 42 COLLEE / MORTIER ALFA ROMEO GTV 4 9 177.9 2.60 7.10 76.80 8.00 147.70 0 20 0 262.2 94.3 345.80 +1.7 +230.1

21 51 TACNET / VIVIER RENAULT 5 TURBO 2 4 10 275.9 1.40 17.70 49.70 8.90 11.30 0 20 0 109 31.5 353.40 +7.6 +237.7

22 105 SAVOYE / NICOLAS FORD ESCORT 3 8 278.7 0.90 14.30 27.30 6.40 44.30 0 20 0 113.2 36 355.90 +2.5 +240.2

23 33 HERBIGNEAUX / JAVAUX PORSCHE 924 S 4 11 326.7 2.20 11.20 21.80 8.20 45.80 0 0 0 89.2 40.7 375.20 +19.3 +259.5

24 90 PAPPING / D'HOORE PORSCHE 911 SC 3 9 291.1 1.80 12.80 26.20 64.90 7.00 0 0 0 112.7 28.4 375.40 +0.2 +259.7

25 15 L'AOUSTET / THOMASSIER ALFA ROMEO GTV 4 12 325.1 4.00 4.70 14.60 5.40 27.50 0 0 0 56.2 5.8 375.50 +0.1 +259.8

26 112 FRAYARD / FLORENTIN PORSCHE 911 TARGA 4 13 421 1.00 11.20 13.30 8.10 8.70 0 0 0 42.3 2.5 460.80 +85.3 +345.1

27 125 GAGNE / ANDRIEU BMW 320 E21 3 10 242.5 202.80 10.60 18.30 11.60 9.20 0 0 0 252.5 6.3 488.70 +27.9 +373

28 117 MUNIER / HAILLECOURT ALFA ROMEO ALFETTA 4 14 431.1 3.70 35.80 35.10 15.20 14.60 0 0 0 104.4 21.6 513.90 +25.2 +398.2

29 79 GODIN / ROSOL PORSCHE 944 TURBO 4 15 275.5 205.40 8.30 20.40 7.30 25.70 0 0 0 267.1 20.8 521.80 +7.9 +406.1

30 86 TRIFFAULT / TRIFFAULT PORSCHE 914 3 11 440.7 3.50 17.10 65.00 12.90 13.50 0 0 0 112 30.7 522.00 +0.2 +406.3

31 99 GUELAUD / MARIE OPEL 4 16 474.3 3.00 7.50 41.90 8.60 85.50 0 0 0 146.5 67.4 553.40 +31.4 +437.7

32 21 PROUST / TAVERNIER ALPINE A 110 3 12 540.5 2.80 9.10 12.10 5.80 7.50 0 0 0 37.3 4.3 573.50 +20.1 +457.8

33 75 KLUMPP / FRICOT GOLF GTI 1600 4 17 512.2 6.30 11.40 17.50 42.60 8.70 0 0 0 86.5 7.4 591.30 +17.8 +475.6

34 127 LAMIREL / DAL GOBBO PORSCHE 911 3 13 218.2 1.50 10.30 23.00 7.80 501.20 0 20 0 563.8 187.7 594.30 +3 +478.6

35 17 FRANCOIS / FRANCOIS CITROEN AX SPORT 4 18 351.4 12.10 6.30 10.00 8.40 279.00 0 20 0 335.8 91.5 595.70 +1.4 +480

36 28 GODECHAL / RIGA AUDI COUPE QUATTRO 4 19 568.3 5.90 16.20 20.90 8.90 14.80 0 0 0 66.7 7.4 627.60 +31.9 +511.9

37 96 GRASGES / GRASGES PORSCHE 911 SC 3 14 484.8 11.80 10.90 32.90 4.00 186.30 0 0 0 245.9 100.2 630.50 +2.9 +514.8

38 71 JULIEN / ANDRE AUSTIN 1300 5 2 553.6 5.40 36.20 29.40 9.60 19.40 0 0 0 100 21.1 632.50 +2 +516.8

39 54 WOESTELANDT / DUVAL PORSCHE 914/6 2 3 648.8 1.00 10.60 24.10 5.10 6.40 0 0 0 47.2 10.2 685.80 +53.3 +570.1

40 98 VENIER / SLUYSMANS LANCIA FLUVIA 3 15 702 1.00 8.60 6.90 3.60 7.00 0 0 0 27.1 2.7 726.40 +40.6 +610.7

41 93 BRULLE / BRULLE JAGUAR TYPE E 2 4 586.4 3.50 10.20 49.60 6.40 189.20 0 0 0 258.9 90.5 754.80 +28.4 +639.1
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42 27 BERTRAND / LYS RENAULT 8 GORDINI 2 5 642.9 1.30 10.40 21.70 6.20 183.60 0 0 0 223.2 95.8 770.30 +15.5 +654.6

43 66 MILLUY / MILLUY MGB 3 16 720.1 11.40 15.80 16.70 5.10 8.30 0 0 0 57.3 5.1 772.30 +2 +656.6

44 16 DURIN / DURIN MGB-GT 3 17 737.5 0.60 6.10 26.80 13.90 13.10 0 0 0 60.5 12.5 785.50 +13.2 +669.8

45 102 RITZ / FRISCH PORSCHE 911 TARGA 4 20 748.5 3.00 10.80 20.60 11.10 102.30 0 0 0 147.8 72.3 824.00 +38.5 +708.3

46 95 DOMP / DOMP ESCORT MK1 2000 3 18 159.8 1.60 5.10 19.80 7.50 964.50 0 0 0 998.5 322.9 835.40 +11.4 +719.7

47 38 BODART / CALDEIRA PORSCHE 911 SC 3 19 185.5 6.30 3.60 19.30 6.70 909.60 0 20 0 965.5 298.9 852.10 +16.7 +736.4

48 47 HINDERMANN / GUTZWILLER RENAULT CLIO 16 S 5 3 628 200.80 22.60 16.10 6.40 8.80 0 0 0 254.7 10.5 872.20 +20.1 +756.5

49 52 GUYOT / LEGENNE LANCIA FULVIA 1600 2 6 606.5 2.00 14.20 227.30 8.90 40.20 0 0 0 292.6 26.5 872.60 +0.4 +756.9

50 77 BERLOO / VERDONCKT AUSTIN COOPER 2 7 791.6 1.00 27.30 37.50 40.40 23.30 0 0 0 129.5 18.4 902.70 +30.1 +787

51 76 VANPOUCKE / VAN LOOCKE CITROËN VISA GTI 4 21 778.2 201.10 15.80 23.60 9.20 15.00 0 0 0 264.7 11.8 1031.10 +128.4 +915.4

52 45 PETITGENAY / GUHRING ALFA ROMEO 75V6 4 22 866.1 12.60 7.70 107.40 12.10 90.70 0 0 0 230.5 62 1034.60 +3.5 +918.9

53 92 JEANGEORGE / BURGUN PORSCHE 911 SC 4 23 197.7 4.40 7.20 223.70 5.50 840.70 0 0 0 1081.5 240.4 1038.80 +4.2 +923.1

54 9 THERY / MAURAND PORSCHE 3 L 3 20 1009.5 2.20 6.00 17.30 4.60 11.70 0 0 0 41.8 5.3 1046.00 +7.2 +930.3

55 132 MASSON / MASSON ALFA ROMEO ALFASUD 4 24 998.5 1.70 11.60 14.70 22.10 13.10 0 0 0 63.2 4.8 1056.90 +10.9 +941.2

56 30 LAGLER / LAGLER FIAT 124 SPORT 3 21 1006.8 22.80 7.70 49.90 3.30 10.10 0 0 0 93.8 20 1080.60 +23.7 +964.9

57 69 DURAND / VANBUTSEL BMW 2000 TI 3 22 1028.1 3.40 7.60 32.00 16.40 19.80 0 0 0 79.2 18.3 1089.00 +8.4 +973.3

58 58 GEORGES / JACQUART VOLVO 240 4 25 1032.9 1.70 6.30 14.80 13.40 173.40 0 0 0 209.6 98.5 1144.00 +55 +1028.3

59 11 MICHELET / PORCHERON FORD SIERRA COSWORTH 4 26 995.3 9.20 15.60 161.50 7.90 56.20 0 0 0 250.4 92.1 1153.60 +9.6 +1037.9

60 97 KIEFFER / MERING FORD ESCORT 5 4 1099.3 3.10 27.80 26.20 13.20 18.90 0 0 0 89.2 12.2 1176.30 +22.7 +1060.6

61 7 BAILLET / WOELFFEL PORSCHE 911 2,7 L 3 23 1009.7 201.40 18.70 7.00 5.20 143.30 0 0 0 375.6 74.2 1311.10 +134.8 +1195.4

62 135 BONNETAIN / SCHNITZLER PORSCHE 911 3 24 284.4 0.80 10.60 23.60 8.70 1491.50 0 20 0 1555.2 375.4 1464.20 +153.1 +1348.5

63 50 ANTOINE / ANTOINE FORD ESCORT XR3I 4 27 767.4 4.70 39.50 41.80 24.80 681.90 0 0 0 792.7 71.6 1488.50 +24.3 +1372.8

64 34 DONNY / GERVY RENAULT 4 2 8 1477.3 4.40 6.50 10.40 8.10 6.50 0 0 0 35.9 3.7 1509.50 +21 +1393.8

65 12 RIESBECK / SPETZ OPEL MANTA 400 3 25 1470.1 2.30 8.60 26.10 2.80 15.20 0 0 0 55 12.6 1512.50 +3 +1396.8

66 22 DE DAIN / DE DAIN ALFA ROMEO GTV6 4 28 1483.6 7.50 5.30 8.60 12.40 58.70 0 20 0 112.5 45.2 1550.90 +38.4 +1435.2

67 106 HOFFNER / MAILLIER CITROËN VISA GTI 4 29 843.6 2.00 9.00 21.30 10.60 1052.00 0 0 0 1094.9 325.7 1612.80 +61.9 +1497.1

68 25 MOREAU / ADNET PEUGEOT 205 4 30 1268.8 4.40 11.50 18.20 7.90 558.00 0 20 0 620 192.4 1696.40 +83.6 +1580.7

69 64 ABRIAL / BERRUER PORSCHE 997 S 6 1 1693.8 0.40 13.80 16.10 12.70 10.30 0 0 0 53.3 4.5 1742.60 +46.2 +1626.9

70 63 DORE / DORE ROQUETA BMW 3 26 1422.3 4.90 35.10 45.50 14.20 339.90 0 20 0 459.6 103.6 1778.30 +35.7 +1662.6

71 56 ZIPPER / ZIPPER HOMMEL 5 5 1343.5 0.50 18.00 570.00 13.30 133.00 0 20 0 754.8 184.4 1913.90 +135.6 +1798.2

72 94 VERGNET / SCHAFFTER RENAULT ALPINE 3 27 1443.4 15.00 6.80 15.70 4.50 786.20 0 0 0 828.2 240.1 2031.50 +117.6 +1915.8

73 82 MEYER / ACKER ALFA ROMEO GIULIA 2 9 1939 8.30 211.30 39.60 17.40 52.80 0 0 0 329.4 46.8 2221.60 +190.1 +2105.9

74 13 WIOLAND / WIOLAND CHEVROLET CORVAST 2 10 2388.7 1.30 38.70 27.10 10.60 11.60 0 0 0 89.3 7.5 2470.50 +248.9 +2354.8

75 103 FRITSCH / FRITSCH MGB GT 3 28 1826.3 1.70 122.40 412.70 49.60 133.20 0 0 0 719.6 74.1 2471.80 +1.3 +2356.1

76 5 CIZEL / LEBRETON OPEL GT 2 11 1171.2 3.80 9.90 44.50 20.50 1800.30 0 0 0 1879 482.1 2568.10 +96.3 +2452.4

77 131 LEBON / DUVAL RENAULT 16 S 5 6 2592.4 6.60 15.10 32.80 16.20 19.70 0 0 0 90.4 12.9 2669.90 +101.8 +2554.2

78 130 PERRIN / SCHOEPFF ALPINE V6 TURBO 4 31 2482.2 3.60 79.60 100.00 38.50 52.60 0 0 0 274.3 17.1 2739.40 +69.5 +2623.7

79 100 MUNCH / MUNCH OPEL GT 1900 2 12 2653 7.30 39.90 41.80 21.90 35.00 0 0 0 145.9 22.9 2776.00 +36.6 +2660.3

80 61 CONSTANTIN / MARINI RENAULT R5 GT TURBO 4 32 1981.9 205.30 107.00 314.10 87.50 344.70 0 20 0 1078.6 131.4 2929.10 +153.1 +2813.4

81 62 JEGAT / GIQUELET RENAULT 5 ALPINE 4 33 1523.1 400.00 138.70 379.50 109.90 776.50 0 0 0 1804.6 192.1 3135.60 +206.5 +3019.9

82 72 SAX / MERTENS MGB 2 13 2813.1 400.00 13.80 21.90 5.50 21.50 0 0 0 462.7 10 3265.80 +130.2 +3150.1

Vosges Classic Rally 2023

Classement Général PROVISOIRE Après ETAPE 4 

25/06/2023, 12:59:15JB Time Concept - www.jbtimeconcept.be Page 2 of 3



Pos # Equipage Nat Voiture Gr Pos Etape 1-3 ZR19 ZR20 ZR21 ZR22 ZR23 CH VIT Pen Etape 4 Jok. Total Préc. 1er

83 67 DE VARINE / DOMANGE FORD ESCORT MK3 4 34 3211.3 0.80 15.40 110.20 21.80 11.20 0 0 0 159.4 64.3 3306.40 +40.6 +3190.7

84 18 MARCHAL / BONY  A 112 ABARTH 4 35 1087.9 200.30 13.00 22.60 5.50 2425.90 0 0 0 2667.3 437 3318.20 +11.8 +3202.5

85 53 SALVI / MASSOZ PORSCHE 911 SC 4 36 3517.7 6.60 8.90 32.30 13.10 80.70 0 0 0 141.6 72 3587.30 +269.1 +3471.6

86 4 GERARDIN / FONDERFLIC PORSCHE 968 CS 5 7 3987.2 5.10 10.50 8.80 7.20 20.70 0 0 0 52.3 10.7 4028.80 +441.5 +3913.1

87 91 GHILARDI / FOGLI BMW 2002 3 29 3790.9 6.60 9.70 24.40 5.90 451.00 0 0 0 497.6 159.8 4128.70 +99.9 +4013

88 31 MARESCHAL / BOULANGER LANCIA DELTA 5 8 4207.3 1.30 5.60 19.80 4.50 218.20 0 0 0 249.4 127.6 4329.10 +200.4 +4213.4

89 121 CORNEILLE / CONVERSET PORSCHE 928 S 4 37 3251.6 201.00 20.40 33.50 18.40 1242.80 0 0 0 1516.1 358.5 4409.20 +80.1 +4293.5

90 65 KOWALCZUK / CONSTANT DATSUN 240 Z 3 30 4916.7 0.20 10.00 171.30 42.90 15.40 0 0 0 239.8 86.9 5069.60 +660.4 +4953.9

91 23 BELGY / BELGY GOLF GTI 3 31 4840.5 2.30 18.60 239.50 19.10 37.50 0 0 0 317 26 5131.50 +61.9 +5015.8

92 68 PERRIAUD / BRIQUET CITROËN AX SPORT 4 38 4958.8 1.60 9.80 258.60 66.70 56.00 0 0 0 392.7 117.8 5233.70 +102.2 +5118

93 46 GUTZWILLER / GUTZWILLER PORSCHE 928 S 4 39 5085.1 12.70 55.00 69.00 29.50 40.00 0 0 0 206.2 20.8 5270.50 +36.8 +5154.8

94 60 COLLARDE / CUREL RENAULT 5 TURBO 2 4 40 4988.6 4.40 14.30 233.60 27.50 511.20 0 0 0 791 131.4 5648.20 +377.7 +5532.5

95 120 DUQUET / NAEGELEN ASTON MARTIN V8 6 2 3323.8 12.20 60.60 2435.40 5.70 40.20 0 0 0 2554.1 21.7 5856.20 +208 +5740.5

96 119 GAUCLERE / VIGNERON VOLVO AMAZON 122 S 2 14 3503.2 4.40 24.00 234.30 80.80 2575.60 0 0 0 2919.1 558.2 5864.10 +7.9 +5748.4

97 26 MAISONNEUVE / MAISONNEUVE MG B ROADSTER 3 32 5682.8 4.30 33.90 59.00 14.70 178.20 0 0 0 290.1 101.6 5871.30 +7.2 +5755.6

98 108 VINCENT / AUDRAIN MAZDA MX5 NA 5 9 5591.2 8.80 33.80 247.20 41.20 148.00 0 0 0 479 60.5 6009.70 +138.4 +5894

99 133 GAUDELET / MATEOS RENAULT 5 ALPINE 4 41 5804.7 19.60 110.80 119.70 46.30 22.60 0 0 0 319 22.6 6101.10 +91.4 +5985.4

100 55 LECUYER / LECUYER ALFA ROMEO BERTONE 3 33 1580.2 3.70 2400.00 2200.00 70.40 99.20 0 0 0 4773.3 56.9 6296.60 +195.5 +6180.9

101 104 WILMET / ROYEN PORSCHE 944 4 42 6389.5 6.70 18.20 291.70 39.20 343.30 0 0 0 699.1 140.6 6948.00 +651.4 +6832.3

102 10 WAUCAMPT / VANACKERE PORSCHE 944 S2 5 10 7072.6 3.80 100.80 125.90 53.80 83.90 0 0 0 368.2 20.7 7420.10 +472.1 +7304.4

103 124 SCHEURER / SCHEURER RENAULT 21 TURBO 4 43 6845.9 11.90 1124.80 782.20 109.40 326.40 0 0 0 2354.7 123.4 9077.20 +1657.1 +8961.5

104 81 DHAISNE / LOGOT PORSCHE 964 4 44 9828.1 2.30 119.60 529.80 108.80 880.80 0 0 0 1641.3 216.6 11252.80 +2175.6 +11137.1

105 70 PANIER / PANIER PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 4 45 7444.3 7.40 460.00 3027.20 115.50 734.00 0 0 0 4344.1 388.3 11400.10 +147.3 +11284.4

106 134 VERBRUGGHE / VERBRUGGHE DANGEL 504 4 46 11857.5 11.50 14.40 96.00 64.70 26.60 0 0 0 213.2 53.4 12017.30 +617.2 +11901.6

107 126 BACHET / ANTERIEUX BMW Z1 4 47 9100.5 400.00 200.20 1127.90 202.30 1384.20 0 0 0 3314.6 350.4 12064.70 +47.4 +11949

108 59 GEORGES / SCHEUER PEUGEOT 205 GTI 4 48 13452.3 10.80 9.80 11.90 3.90 91.00 0 0 0 127.4 63 13516.70 +1452 +13401

109 118 CLEMENT / CLEMENT PEUGEOT 205 5 11 12331.8 18.00 347.50 392.80 18.60 1562.50 0 0 0 2339.4 371.6 14299.60 +782.9 +14183.9

110 49 LEMOINE / KEISER PORSCHE 964 5 12 8145.2 5.40 6010.80 6860.80 21.30 713.80 0 0 0 13612.1 2001.1 19756.20 +5456.6 +19640.5

111 48 GUTZWILLER / PIARD ALFA ROMEO GTV 6 4 49 590.1 6.30 22.90 41.90 24524.90 116.70 0 0 0 24712.7 2243.3 23059.50 +3303.3 +22943.8

112 129 COLOMBET / LOGEROT PEUGEOT 205 OCEANE 5 13 25826 11.70 34.30 112.90 28.40 101.00 0 0 0 288.3 27.3 26087.00 +3027.5 +25971.3

113 116 DHAENE / DHAENE AUDI 100 S4 5 14 24188.6 204.70 42.30 1107.50 22.50 816.60 0 0 0 2193.6 214.6 26167.60 +80.6 +26051.9
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